

# **Product Safety Recall**



# **Electrical Safety Recall**

Sydney Tools Pty Ltd

Bayer B15A20 Heavy Duty 240V 15A 20m Extension
Lead

#### Identification:

The 20m Bayer, model B15A20, Heavy Duty Extension Lead 240V 15A, is affected by this recall. This yellow-coloured extension lead was sold at Sydney Tools between 21 February 2021 and 15 February 2023 (online and in- store).

The identifying model number B15A20 is not marked on the extension cord. Please check the markings on the socket (XH026C), the cord (Ningbo Xuanhua) and the plug (XH024A) to identify the affected product that is being recalled

# Why the product is recalled

The connections on the plug of the extension cord may become loose. This can result in overheating or fire.

### Hazard:

There is a risk of serious injury caused by fire or burns.

# **Action required:**

Consumers should immediately stop using the extension lead and return the affected products to the place of purchase for a full refund.

# For further information

For more information contact Sydney Tools on customerservice@sydneytools.com.au or by phone on 02 9067 6929.

See **productsafety.gov.au** for Australian product recall information